TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Collegedale Conswerk II C	01/15/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY	
Collegedale Casework, LLC		01/15/2006	COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collegedale, LLC	
Street Address:	115900 Bratton Lane	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 78728	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3057574	COLLEGEDALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-3137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: norton@nshn.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Niro

Address Line 1: 181 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: 4600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM2247 COLLEGEDALE WLN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Niro	
Signature:	/William L. Niro/	
Date:	02/29/2008	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0559

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0560

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Collegedale Casework, LLC, a Tennessee Limited Liability Company (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), whose address is 6115 Mountain View Road, Ooltewah, Tennessee 37363, is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark:

Trademark:

COLLEGEDALE

Registration No.:

3,057,574

Filed:

RECORDED: 02/29/2008

February 3, 2005

AND WHEREAS, Collegedale, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), whose principal place of business is 115900 Bratton Lane, Austin, Texas 78728, is desirous of securing all right, title and interest in said trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, the ASSIGNOR in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, acknowledges that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE all off its right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trade-mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the ASSIGNOR hereto has hereunder executed this Assignment under the hand of a proper officer duly authorized on that behalf as of this 15 day of 74NVANX 2008.

Chip Albright

President and CEO,

College Casework, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0561